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Janna Berard <janna.berard@bonnercountyid.gov>

[EXT SENDER] RE: Agency Project Review Request - File V0024-23 - Variance - Lot
Size Minimum
1 message

Symone Legg <Symone.Legg@itd.idaho.gov> Wed, Nov 15, 2023 at 7:56 AM
To: Bonner County Planning Department <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>
Cc: Kimberly Hobson <Kimberly.Hobson@itd.idaho.gov>

These approaches are permitted with permit no. 5-62-032, however they were permitted for a drive-in café. ITD would like
the application to repermit the approaches for the current/future use. Applicant can apply here: https://gisp.itd.idaho.gov/
portal/apps/sites/#/itd-permits. Please include projected traffic counts for both approaches.

 

Thanks,

Symone Legg | Project Coordinator

Idaho Transportation Department | D1 Traffic/Permits

Ext: 208.772.8073 Dept: 208.772.1297

Email: symone.legg@itd.idaho.gov | itd.idaho.gov

 

Enhancing quality of life through transportation

Work schedule: Monday – Friday 7AM- 4PM

 

From: Bonner County Planning Department <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2023 2:47 PM
To: PHD <EHapplications@phd1.idaho.gov>; Sagle Valley Water & Sewer District <saglewatersewer@gmail.com>; Gavin
Gilcrease <ggilcrease@selkirkfire.com>; Avista Copr - Jay West <jay.west@avistacorp.com>; School District 84
Transportation - James Koehler <james.koehler@lposd.org>; Superintendent School Dist 84 <kelly.fisher@lposd.org>;
Facilities Director LPOSD #84 <matt.diel@lposd.org>; Superintendent No. 84 Becky Meyer <becky.meyer@lposd.org>;
Bonner Sheriff <bonnersheriff@bonnerso.org>; Road & Bridge - Matt Mulder <matt.mulder@bonnercountyid.gov>; DEQ -
Kristie McEnroe <kristie.mcenroe@deq.idaho.gov>; IDWR <northerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov>; Idaho Department of Fish &
Game <merritt.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov>; US Fish & Wildlife Services - Christy Johnson Hughes
<FW1idahoconsultationrequests@fws.gov>; Jason Kimberling <Jason.Kimberling@itd.idaho.gov>; Robert Beachler
<Robert.Beachler@itd.idaho.gov>; Stacy Simkins <Stacy.Simkins@itd.idaho.gov>; Symone Legg
<Symone.Legg@itd.idaho.gov>; D1Permits <D1Permits@itd.idaho.gov>
Cc: Jacob Gabell <jake.gabell@bonnercountyid.gov>; Travis Haller <travis.haller@bonnercountyid.gov>; Robert
Winningham <robertb.winningham@bonnercountyid.gov>; Jeremy grimm <jeremy@whiskeyrockplanning.com>;
bmwalkerlaw@gmail.com
Subject: Agency Project Review Request - File V0024-23 - Variance - Lot Size Minimum

 

CAUTION: This email originated outside the State of Idaho network. Verify links and attachments BEFORE you
click or open, even if you recognize and/or trust the sender. Contact your agency service desk with any
concerns.
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The above-named application has been submitted to the Bonner County Planning Department for
processing.

Please review the application relative to your agency’s area of expertise and include any recommended
conditions of approval and supporting code sections. Please see attached for details.

 

Thank you,

 

Jenna Crone, Hearing Coordinator

Bonner County Planning Department

208-265-1458 ext - 1277

 


